financial statements of the Company. This change has been necessitated in view of the
disposal of subsidiary companies i.e. DHFL and BSPL which resulted in discontinuation of
preparation and presentation of consolidated financial statements as required under IAS
27 - ‘Separate Financial Statements’.

The change in accounting policy as explained above has been applied retrospectively and
comparative information has been restated in accordance with the treatment prescribed
under IAS 8 - ‘Accounting Policies, Changes in Accounting Estimates and Errors’.

The effects of the above retrospective change in the balance sheet, profit & loss account,
other comprehensive income and statement of changes in equity have been explained
below. There is no cash flow impact as a result of the retrospective application of change
in accounting policy.

12 Dawood Hercules Corporation Limited

Notes to and forming part of the condensed interim
financial statements - unaudited
For the nine months period ended September 30, 2015

Balance
previously
reported

Effect of
retrospective
restatement

Restated
amount

----------------(Rupees in ‘000)----------------

BALANCE SHEET

As at January 1, 2014
Long term investments  20,507,191  8,780,922  29,288,113
Revenue reserves  14,665,990  7,683,832  22,349,822
Deferred tax liability  -  1,097,089  1,097,089

As at December 31, 2014
Long term investments  20,569,752  10,541,971  31,111,723
Revenue reserves  15,044,945  9,225,681  24,270,626
Deferred tax liability  -  1,316,290  1,316,290

PROFIT AND LOSS

For the quarter ended September 30, 2014
Income  350,025  36,125  386,150
Taxation  (45,165)  (913)  (46,078)
Earnings per share - basic and diluted (Rupees)  0.31  0.07  0.38

For the nine months ended September 30, 2014
Income  1,494,118  533,626  2,027,744
Taxation  (157,092)  (61,953)  (219,045)
Earnings per share - basic and diluted (Rupees)  1.95  0.98  2.93

OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME

For the quarter ended September 30, 2014
Share of other comprehensive loss of associates  -  (3,034)  (3,034)
Impact on taxation  -  370  370

For the nine months ended September 30, 2014
Share of other comprehensive loss of associates  -  (26,845)  (26,845)
Impact on taxation  -  3,336  3,336

CHANGES IN EQUITY

As at January 1, 2014
Unappropriated profit  13,965,990  7,695,290  21,661,280
Share of other comprehensive loss of associates  -  (11,458)  (11,458)

For the nine months ended September 30, 2014
Unappropriated profit  14,421,369  8,166,963  22,588,332
Share of other comprehensive loss of associates  -  (34,967)  (34,967)

13For the quarter and nine months period ended September 30, 2015

4. ACCOUNTING ESTIMATES

The preparation of condensed interim financial statements requires management to make
judgments, estimates and assumptions that affect the application of accounting policies
and the reported amounts of assets, liabilities, income and expenses. Actual results may
differ from these estimates. Estimates and judgments are continually evaluated and are
based on historical experience and other factors, including expectation of future events